File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060883.fits

OBS

DARK
begin
06:24:48.290
-31:02:52.30
30

1.00
06:25:16

\Y
2021-03-16T08:52:29
-273.15

#1/43#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.6e+03

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.67e+03

1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060884.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
06:26:25.300
-31:02:49.30
0

1.00
06:26:53

\%
2021-03-16T08:54:06
-273.15

#2/43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.6e+03

1.62e+03

1.65e+03 1.67e+03

1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03




File Name : kmta.20210316.060885.fits #3413 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 06:27:24.960

DEC : -31:02:47.60

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 06:27:53 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-03-16T08:55:18 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.6e+03 1.62e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name : kmta.20210316.060886.fits #4413 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : o 06:28:37.370

DEC ;o -31:02:45.40

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 06:29:05 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-03-16T08:56:31 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.6e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name : kmta.20210316.060887.fits #5 /43 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 06:29:48.050

DEC : o -31:02:43.20

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 06:30:16 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-03-16T08:57:41 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.6e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name : kmta.20210316.060888.fits #6413 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 06:31:03.720

DEC : -31:02:41.00

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time : 06:31:31 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-03-16T08:58:43 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.6e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060889.fits

TMT
OBJECT
focus
07:04:57.240
+05:57:59.60
20

1.26

06:45:03

I
2021-03-16T09:12:13
-273.15

#T/43#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.92e+03

1.95e+03

1.98e+03 2.01e+03

2.04e+03 2.06e+03

2.09e+03

2.12e+03

2.15e+03




File Name : kmta.20210316.060890.fits #5843 #
Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name . focus

RA : 07:04:57.220

DEC : 405:57:59.70

Exposure Time 20

Airmass : 1.26

Sidereal Time ¢ 06:46:31 Image Issue
Filter 1D 1 CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-03-16T09:13:41 Weather
CCD Temperature : . Moon Effect

1.88e+03 1.9e+03 1.93e+03 1.96e+03 1.98e+03 2.01e+03 2.04e+03 2.06e+03 2.09e+03




File Name : kmta.20210316.060891.fits #1943 %
Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name . focus

RA : 07:04:57.180

DEC : 405:57:59.70

Exposure Time 20

Airmass : 1.26

Sidereal Time ¢ 06:47:56 Image Issue
Filter 1D 1 CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-03-16T09:15:06 Weather
CCD Temperature : . Moon Effect

1.87e+03 1.89e+03 1.92e+03 1.95e+03 1.97e+03 2.03e+03 2.05e+03 2.08e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060892.fits
TMT

OBJECT

focus

07:04:57.150
+05:57:59.60

20

1.26

06:49:18

I
2021-03-16T09:16:28
-273.15

# 10 / 43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.88e+03

1.91e+03

1.94e+03 1.97e+03 2e+03

2.02e+03

2.05e+03

2.08e+03

2.11e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060893.fits

TMT
OBJECT
I1C201114_1
07:04:57.330
+05:57:59.80

# 11 /43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.37e+03

2.41e+03

2.45e+03

2.49e+03

2.53e+03 2.57e+03

2.61e+03

2.65e+03

2.69e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060894.fits

TMT
OBJECT
1C201114_2
06:57:02.730
+05:57:59.70
60

1.25

06:53:01

I
2021-03-16T09:20:23
-273.15

# 12 /43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.33e+03

2.37e+03

2.41e+03 2.45e+03

2.49e+03 2.53e+03

2.57e+03

2.61e+03

2.65e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060895.fits
TMT

OBJECT
IC170321a
06:33:12.030
-15:01:12.00

60

1.04

06:55:28

\%
2021-03-16T09:22:37
-273.15

# 13 /43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.74e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03 1.81e+03 1.84e+03 1.86e+03

1.89e+03

1.91e+03

1.93e+03




File Name . kmta.20210316.060896.fits #1443 #
Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : IC170321a

RA : 06:33:12.010

DEC : -15:01:12.00

Exposure Time : 6

Airmass : 1.05

Sidereal Time ¢ 06:57:27 Image Issue
Filter 1D 1 CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-03-16T09:24:48 Weather
CCD Temperature : . Moon Effect

2.14e+03 2.17e+03 2.2e+03 2.23e+03 2.27e+03 2.3e+03 2.33e+03 2.36e+03 2.4e+03




File Name - kmta.20210316.060897.fits # 15,43 #
Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : IC170321b

RA : 06:33:25.520

DEC : -15:07:35.90

Exposure Time : 6

Airmass : 1.05

Sidereal Time ¢ 07:02:11 Image Issue
Filter 1D 1 CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-03-16T09:29:18 Weather
CCD Temperature : . Moon Effect

2.11e+03 2.14e+03 2.17e+03 2.2e+03 2.23e+03 2.26e+03 2.29e+03 2.32e+03 2.35e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060898.fits

TMT
OBJECT
IC170321c
06:32:58.520
-14:54:47.90
6

1.05
07:04:14

I
2021-03-16T09:31:21
-2

# 16 / 43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.12e+03

2.15e+03

2.18e+03 2.21e+03

2.24e+03 2.27e+03

2.3e+03

2.33e+03

2.36e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060899.fits

TMT
OBJECT
I1C190503
08:01:07.220
+06:21:00.10
60

07:06:42

I
2021-03-16T09:33:48
-273.15

# 17 ) A3 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.17e+03

2.2e+03

2.23e+03 2.26e+03

2.3e+03 2.33e+03

2.36e+03

2.39e+03

2.42e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060900.fits

TMT
OBJECT
I1C190503sub
08:01:54.030
+07:18:00.00
60

1

07:08

I
2021-03-16T09:36:00
-273.15

# 18 / 43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.16e+03

2.19e+03

2.22e+03 2.25e+03

2.28e+03 2.31e+03

2.34e+03

2.38e+03

2.41e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060901.fits
TMT

OBJECT
IC160806nel
08:15:11.570
+00:16:00.80

60

1.22

07:11:01

I
2021-03-16T09:38:07

# 19 / 43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.14e+03

2.17e+03

2.2e+03 2.23e+03 2.26e+03 2.29e+03

2.32e+03

2.35e+03

2.38e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060902.fits

TMT

OBJECT
IC160806nw1
08:07:11.520
+00:16:00.80
60

1.20

07:12:58

I
2021-03-16T09:40:16
-273.15

# 20 /A3 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.15e+03

2.18e+03

2.21e+03 2.24e+03

2.27e+03 2.3e+03

2.33e+03

2.36e+03

2.39e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060903.fits

TMT
OBJECT
IC160806sel
08:15:11.560
-01:43:59.00
60

1.19

07:15:07

I
2021-03-16T09:42:25
-273.15

# 21 ) 43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.12e+03

2.15e+03

2.18e+03 2.22e+03

2.25e+03 2.28e+03

2.31e+03

2.34e+03

2.37e+03




File Name - kmta.20210316.060904.fits #2243 #
Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : IC160806sw1

RA : 08:07:11.520

DEC : -01:43:59.10

Exposure Time ¢ 60

Airmass : 17

Sidereal Time : 07:17:15 Image Issue
Filter 1D 1 CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-03-16T09:44:20 Weather
CCD Temperature : 3. Moon Effect

2.12e+03 2.15e+03 2.18e+03 2.21e+03 2.24e+03 2.27e+03 2.3e+03 2.33e+03 2.36e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060905.fits

KSP
OBJECT
ZNN2442-1
07:31:05.130
-68:57:20.90
60

1.27
07:23:36

B
2021-03-16T09:50:39
-273.15

# 23 /43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.64e+03

1.67e+03

1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.82e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060906.fits

KSP
OBJECT
7ZIN2442-1
07:31:05.110
-68:57:20.90
60

1.27
07:25:34

A%
2021-03-16T09:52:50
-273.15

# 24 ) 43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.77e+03 1.79e+03

1.82e+03

1.84e+03

1.86e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060907.fits

KSP
OBJECT
7ZIN2442-1
07:31:05.110
-68:57:20.90
60

1.27
07:27:45

I
2021-03-16T09:55:00
-273.15

# 25 ) A3 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.09e+03

2.12e+03

2.15e+03 2.18e+03

2.21e+03 2.24e+03

2.27e+03

2.3e+03

2.33e+03




File Name : kmta.20210316.060908.fits 26 /43 #
Project ID . KSP

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name . ZN2525-1

RA : 08:03:04.020

DEC : -11:00:00.00

Exposure Time ¢ 60

Airmass : 107

Sidereal Time : 07:30:40 Image Issue
Filter 1D : B CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-03-16T09:57:42 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

"
i

e,

Felte el

1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03 1.77e+03 1.79e+03 1.81e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060909.fits

KSP
OBJECT

08:03:04.020
-10:59:59.90

60

1.07

07:32:36

\%
2021-03-16T09:59:39
-273.15

# 27 ) A3 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.77e+03 1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060910.fits

KSP
OBJECT

08:03: 20
-11:00:00.10

2021-03-16T10:01:49
-273.15

# 28 / 43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.08e+03

2.11e+03

2.14e+03 2.17e+03

2.2e+03 2.23e+03

2.26e+03

2.29e+03

2.32e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060911.fits

KSP
OBJECT
ZN2559-1
08:15:12.030
-26:58:50.10
6

1.01
07:36:54

B
2021-03-16T10:03:56
-273.15

# 29 /A3 #

Image Issue

CHIP

Weather
Moon Effect

1.65e+03

1.67e+03

1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.82e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060912.fits
KSP

OBJECT
ZN2559-1
08:15:12.030
-26:58:50.00

60

1.01

07:38:50

\%
2021-03-16T10:05:52
-273.15

# 30 / 43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03 1.8e+03

1.82e+03

1.84e+03

1.87e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060913.fits

KSP
OBJECT
ZNN2559-1
08:15:12.050
-26:58:50.10

2021-03-16T10:08
-2

# 31 /43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.05e+03

2.08e+03

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.17e+03 2.2e+03

2.23e+03

2.26e+03

2.29e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060914.fits

KSP
OBJECT
ZIN2835-1
09:15:50.030
-21:52:46.80
60

1.08
07:43:19

B
2021-03-16T10:10:20
-273.15

# 32 /43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.64e+03

1.66e+03

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060915.fits
KSP

OBJECT
ZIN2835-1
09:15:50.020
-21:52:47.00

60

1.08

07:45:19

\Y%
2021-03-16T10:12:32
-273.15

# 33 /43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03

1.69e+03

1.71e+03 1.74e+03 1.76e+03 1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.82e+03

1.84e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060916.fits

KSP
OBJECT
ZIN2835-1
09:15:50.040
-21:52:47.00
60

1.08
07:47:32

I
2021-03-16T10:14:45
-273.15

# 34 ) A3 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.05e+03

2.07e+03

2.1e+03 2.13e+03

2.16e+03 2.19e+03

2.22e+03

2.25e+03

2.28e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060917.fits

KSP
OBJECT
ZNN3059-1
09:43:28.120
-73:26:48.70
60

1.41
07:50:31

B
2021-03-16T10:17:31
-273.15

# 35 /A3 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.65e+03

1.67e+03

1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060918.fits

KSP
OBJECT
ZNN3059-1
09:43:28.100
-73:26:48.70
60

1.41
07:52:34

\Y%
2021-03-16T
-273.15

# 36 / A3 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03 1.8e+03

1.82e+03

1.84e+03

1.87e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20210316.060919.fits

KSP
OBJECT
ZN3059-1
09:43:28.110
-73:26:48.70
60

1.41
07:54:35

I
2021-03-16T10:21:34
-273.15

# 37 /43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

2.1e+03

2.13e+03

2.16e+03 2.19e+03

2.22e+03 2.25e+03

2.28e+03

2.31e+03

2.34e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

kmta.20210316.060920.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
14:14:53.770
-30:58:01.80
0

1.00
14:15:48

\%
2021-03-16T16:41:44
-273.15

1.61e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

# 38 ) A3 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

kmta.20210316.060921.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
14:15:50.350
-30:58:02.80
0

1.00
14:16:45

\%
2021-03-16T16:42:54
-273.15

1.61e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

# 39 /43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

kmta.20210316.060922.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
14:17:02.060
-30:58:04.00
0

1.00
14:17:57

2021-03-16T'16:44:06
-273.15

1.61e+03

1.63e+03

# 40 / A3 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.65e+03

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

kmta.20210316.060923.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
14:18:10.660
-30:58:05.20
0

1.00
14:19:05

\%
2021-03-16T16:45:14
-273.15

1.61e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

# 41 ) 43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

kmta.20210316.060924.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
14:19:20.100
-30:58:06.50
0

1.00
14:20:15

\%
2021-03-16T16:46:24
-273.15

1.61e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

# 42 ) 43 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

kmta.20210316.060925.fits

OBS

DARK

end
14:21:02.610
-30:58:08.30
30

1.00
14:21:57

\%
2021-03-16T16:47:53
-273.15

1.61e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

# 43 ) A3 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




